SUBCHAPTER 25P – MEDICAL-SURGICAL
SECTION .0100 – RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION
10A NCAC 25P .0100 RESERVED FOR FUTURE CODIFICATION
SECTION .0200 – INPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICES
10A NCAC 25P .0201 INPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICES
History Note: Authority G.S. 108A-25(b); S.L. 1985, c. 479, s. 86; 42 C.F.R. 440.230(d); 42 C.F.R.447.253; 42 C.F.R.
456.1;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. October 31, 1977;
Amended Eff. October 1, 1986; August 1, 1986; October 1, 1982;
Temporary Amendment Eff. October 15, 1999;
Temporary Amendment Expired July 28, 2000;
Temporary Amendment Eff. September 25, 2000;
Temporary Amendment Expired June 29, 2001;
Transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0401(e) Eff. May 1, 2012;
Repealed Eff. June 1, 2019.
SECTION .0300 – OUTPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICES
10A NCAC 25P .0301 OUTPATIENT HOSPITAL SERVICES
History Note: Authority G.S. 108A-25(b); 42 C.F.R. 440.20; 42 C.F.R. 440.230(d); 42 C.F.R. 456.1;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. October 31, 1977;
Amended Eff. October 1, 1986;
Transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0402 Eff. May 1, 2012;
Repealed Eff. June 1, 2019.
SECTION .0400 – OTHER SERVICES
10A NCAC 25P .0401 PHYSICIAN SERVICES
History Note: Authority G.S. 108A-25(b); 108A-54; 108A-55; 42 C.F.R. 440.50; 42 C.F.R. 440.230(d); 42 C.F.R. 456.1;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Readopted Eff. October 31, 1977;
Amended Eff. October 1, 1986; January 1, 1986;
Transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0404 Eff. May 1, 2012;
Expired Eff. August 1, 2016 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.
10A NCAC 25P .0402 CLINIC SERVICES
History Note: Authority G.S. 108A-25(b); 108A-54; 42 C.F.R. 440.20;
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Amended Eff. September 30, 1977;
Readopted Eff. October 31, 1977;
Amended Eff. January 1, 1984;
Recodified from 10 NCAC 26B .0113 Eff. October 1, 1993;
Recodified from 10 NCAC 26B .0114 Eff. January 1, 1998;
Transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0115 Eff. May 1, 2012;
Repealed Eff. June 1, 2019.
10A NCAC 25P .0403 CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES
10A NCAC 25P .0404 PODIATRIST SERVICES
History Note: Authority G.S. 108A-25(b); 108A-54; S.L. 1985, c. 479, s. 86; 42 C.F.R. 440.60; 42 C.F.R. 440.230(d)
Eff. February 1, 1976;
Amended Eff. September 30, 1977;
Readopted Eff. October 31, 1977;
Amended Eff. January 1, 2009; May 1, 1990; January 1, 1984;
Transferred from 10A NCAC 22O .0106, .0405 Eff. May 1, 2012;
Expired Eff. August 1, 2016 pursuant to G.S. 150B-21.3A.
10A NCAC 25P .0403 CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES
(a)  No reimbursement from North Carolina Medicaid shall be made for x-rays or other diagnostic or therapeutic services
provided by a chiropractor except as provided in this Rule.